
What are these fees used for?
• Operation of the Transfer Station.
• Hauling garbage by train and  

disposing of it at Columbia Ridge  
Landfill in Arlington, Oregon.

• Hauling and processing of recyclables.
• Household Hazardous Waste Collection 

Facility operations and disposal.
• Waste Reduction/Recycling programs.
• Education and outreach to promote  

proper management of solid waste. 
• Oversight of County’s closed landfills.
• Prevention/Cleanup of litter and  

illegal dumps. 
• Support of Kitsap Public Health  

District’s Solid and Hazardous  
Waste programs.

Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) General Garbage
Weight covered by minimum fee—up to 539 lbs.

Contaminated Soils
Bulky Wastes

Asbestos
Coal Ash

Creosote Treated Lumber
Dredge Spoils

Biosolids (delivered loose)
Biosolids (containerized)

Processed Wood Waste
Yard Waste
Appliances

Passenger Vehicle Tires
Commercial Truck Tires

Per Ton
Min. Fee
Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton

Per Ton
Per Ton
Each
Each
Each

$68.00*
$19.00 tax included
$40.47*
$100.86*
$153.07*
$48.26*
$48.26*
$40.47*
$65.40*
$58.13*

$40.14
$64.84
$16.50
$5.00
$8.00

*Washington State Solid Waste Collection Tax (3.6%) is added to all garbage transactions

*Recycled Waste; no Solid Waste Collection Tax is applied.

Recycled Waste*

New Disposal Rates at the Olympic View Transfer Station (OVTS) 
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2015

What Do I Do With It?
Where to donate, recycle, and dispose of household items

www.KitsapGov.com/sw

How can I keep my disposal  
fees low?
• Reduce waste—repair items rather  

than buying new, buy fewer dispos-
able items, and avoid packaging 
whenever possible.

• Donate usable items or sell on 
2Good2Toss or Craigslist.

• Keep recyclables and yard waste  
out of your garbage. Sign up for 
curbside yard waste collection 
(where available), or compost  
at home.

• Sign up for curbside collection of  
regular weekly household trash. 
It may be less costly and less 
time-consuming than self hauling. 
See table for estimated monthly 
rates. There are many service levels 
available to unincorporated county 
residents; all of these may not be 
available to residents within  
city limits.

• Make less frequent trips to OVTS, 
bringing in more waste each time.

1 can
1 can
1 can
2 cans
3 cans

$7.10
$7.10
$7.10
$7.10
$7.10

-$2.24
-$2.24
-$2.24
-$2.24
-$2.24

$5.99
$8.86
$12.69
$17.81
$22.93

$5.78
$8.55
$12.25
$17.19
$22.13

Once a month
Every other week
Every week
Every week
Every week

$10.85
$13.72
$17.55
$22.67
$27.79

1Proposed rates as submitted to Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, which has  
final approval. Rates based on container size and frequency of pick up.

Number
 of cans 

Frequency 
of pick-up

Garbage
Garbage 
plus 3.6% 
Refuse tax

Recycling Recycling
Adjustment

Net 
monthly 
total

Estimated cost of curbside service in unincorporated Kitsap County  
with a customer provided 32 gal. can (includes every-other-week recycling).
 
Proposed Rates (per month)1

Remember to cover and secure your load—it’s the law!

Kitsap County Public Works 
Kitsap1: 360.337.5777
www.KitsapGov.com/sw
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